## WEST TRAVERSE TOWNSHIP WATER SYSTEM FEE SCHEDULE Effective – April 1, 2016

Monthly Water Billing: Billing contact - City of Harbor springs Billing Department - (231) 526-2104

- Availability fee:
  - o Single Family: \$25.00 per meter equivalent
  - o Commercial: \$25.00 per meter equivalent
  - o Multi-family: \$25.00 per unit/parcel per meter equivalent
  - o Irrigation service for common areas: \$25.00 per meter equivalent, 6 month minimum
- Usage fee per 1,000 gallons: **\$2.35**

<u>New Service Fees:</u> Used to offset water main construction and maintenance costs. Contact West Traverse Township Office to apply for new service - (231) 526-7361.

- For customers within 300' of an existing water main:
  - o Single Family: \$4,000 per meter equivalent
  - o Commercial: \$4,000 per meter equivalent
  - o Multi-family: \$2,800 per unit/parcel per meter equivalent
  - o Fire Suppression Line: \$4,000 per structure
  - o Irrigation service for common area of Developments: \$4,000 per meter equivalent
- For customers within 300' of a newly constructed water main:
  - Existing residence, existing well, if hookup within 12 months following construction: \$2,000
  - Existing residence, existing well, if hookup after 12 months following construction: \$4,000
  - o Existing residence, on a different municipal water system, when switched: \$500

Meter Size	Meter Equivalents	*Fire suppression lines not included
5/8"	1.0	
3/4"	1.0	
1"	1.0	
1 1/4 "	1.56	
1 ½"	2.25	
2"	4.00	
2 ½"	6.25	
3"	9.00	
4"	16.00	
6"	36.00	

<u>New Water Service Installation Expenses:</u> Installation shall be contracted privately with permission of the City of Harbor Springs Water Department - (231) 526-0604. The customer is responsible for all expenses, including materials, associated with the following:

- Connecting to the main
- Installing the curb stop
- Running the service line from the curb stop to the structure
- Installing the water meter

Seasonal Water Meter Installation Fee: Contact City of Harbor Springs Water Department - (231) 526-0604

Removal - No ChargeInstallation - \$92.00 per meter

Water Turn On/Off Fee: Contact City of Harbor Springs Water Department - (231) 526-0604

- No charge without meter removal or installation during business hours Monday Friday, 8am to 4 pm.
- Same as seasonal water meter installation if meter removed.

Miscellaneous Bulk Water Purchase: Contact City of Harbor Springs Water Department - (231) 526-0604

• \$4.00 per 100 cubic feet, minimum \$50.00 per fill-up.